Specifi cation
DESIGN
Body consists of 1 part, with PTFE-seat body
consists of 2 parts, with exchangeable seat. To
be mounted between two fl anges acc. to
EN 1092-1 Typ 11 Form B (PN10/PN16) or
end piping mounting (LUG-type)
From DN 50 face to face dimension acc.to EN

www.gtm-pv.pl; e-mail: gtm@gtm-pv.pl
tel. 61 652 91 32, fax. 61 641 75 91
Ordering example: e.g. TA534010
= Butterfl y valve, GGG-40, Stainless steel, EPDM, DN 100
TA  =
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3. Digit
Body material
4. Digit
Disc material
TA =
Butterfl y valve,
full bore.
3 = Stainless steel
 AISI 316
5 = GGG-40
6 = Aluminium-
  alloy
1  =  disc PTFE -
  coated
3  =  Stainless steel
  1.4408
5  =  DN50…DN100:
  Steel zinc-plated,
  DN125…DN300:
  GS400 zinc-plated,
  from DN350:
     GGG-40
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150
13 = DN 200
14 = DN 250
15 = DN 300
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
5. Digit
Seat material
1  =  PTFE
2  =  NBR
3  =  FKM
4  =  EPDM
5  =  Neoprene
6  =  Silicone
6. Digit
Options
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150
13 = DN 200
14 = DN 250
15 = DN 300
Bigger sizes on
request
0 = no options
1 = PTFE- seat
  PN 10
6 = DIN - DVGW/G
  permission
9.+ 10. Pozycja
/M =
9.+ 10. Stelle
Option
/M =  Drilled fl anges